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File: G/4/1/3

Report to Policy & Finance Subcommittee

From: Lloyd Bezett, Policy Analyst, Council Secretariat

2000/2001 WRC Long-Term Financial Strategy, Annual Plan and Funding Policy Submissions

1.
Purpose

To present submissions on the Towards a Greater Wellington and Funding Policy.
2.
Background
2.1
Collection of Submissions

Councillors have been provided with copies of all submissions to hand.  Any late submissions together with Managers’ comments, accompany this Order Paper.

2.1
Origin of Submissions


The Table below lists the origins of each submitter on the Annual Plans.  The usual trend is that the majority of submissions come from Wellington, with the rest of the submissions evenly spread over the rest of the constituencies.  This year the figures have been skewed by the receipt of 74 “form letters” – the most of which originated in Lower Hutt.

Constituency
Number of Submissions

Wellington

Lower Hutt

Upper Hutt

Porirua

Kapiti Coast

Wairarapa

Internal

Unknown

2000/2001

68

88

15

24

11

16

2

6



The Table below shows the numbers of submissions that have come from individuals, organisations, ratepayer associations and local authorities

Submitters
Number of Submissions



2000/2001


Individuals 

Ratepayer Associations

Other Organisations

Local Authorities (incl. Community Boards)

175

6

38

9



In addition a number of comments were accepted over the telephone (Attachment 1)

3.
Oral Submissions

Some twenty-seven of the two hundred and thirty written submissions have sought to also make oral submissions.  These are scheduled in Attachment 2.

4.
Recommendation


That the report be received and the information noted.
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1. Comments accepted over the telephone

2.
Hearings Schedule




